
Prospective participants of NE_temp1261 are below (taken from NE1013-Mechanisms of Plant Responses to Ozone 
in the Northeastern US 10/2002-9/2007).   

Part 1: Participant List 

Participant Station/Institution Objectives KA SOI FOS SY PY TY FTE Extension Program 

Chappelka, Arthur  
334-844-1047  
chappah@auburn.edu  

Alabama - Auburn 
University

1,2 133 699 1070 0.10 0.10 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Muntifering, Russell  
334-844-1533  
rmuntife@acesag.auburn.edu  

Alabama - Auburn 
University

2,5 133 1699 1000 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Grantz, David  
 
david@uckac.edu  

California -
Riverside : 
University of 
California, 
Riverside

3,4,5 203 2410 1020 0.20 0.20 0.50 0.00 not specified  

701 1820 1010 

206 1820 1020 

Engeseth, Nicki J  
 
engeseth@uiuc.edu 

Illinois - 
University of 
Illinois

1,2,3,4,5 

204 1820 1000 

0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

203 2499 1060 

203 2499 1040 

Lin, Yun  
 
yunlin@uiuc.edu  

Illinois - 
University of 
Illinois

3,4 

203 2499 1020 

0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

203 1820 1020 

203 410 1020 

Long, Stephen  
217-333-2487  
stevel@life.uiuc.edu  

Illinois - 
University of 
Illinois

1,2,3,4,5 

203 1510 1020 

0.20 0.00 0.00 0.10 Agricultural competitiveness and 
profitability  

203 2110 1050 

203 1599 1040 

203 1699 1040 

203 1599 1070 

203 1699 1040 

Momen, Bahram  
301-405-1332  
bmomen@umd.edu  

Maryland - 
University of 
Maryland

2,3 

203 2110 1040 

0.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

314 699 1160 

133 1499 1160 

Manning, William  
413-545-2289  
wmanning@microbio.umass.edu  

Massachusetts - 
University of 
Massachusetts

2 & 3 

133 699 1160 

0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  
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314 1499 1160 

206 1640 1060 

206 1410 1060 

132 1410 1060 

133 1410 1060 

132 1640 1060 

Krupa, Sagar V.  
612-625-8200  
krupa001@tc.umn.edu  

Minnesota - 
University of 
Minnesota

3,5 

133 1640 1060 

0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

203 2499 1020 Zilinskas, Barbara A.  
732-932-9155  
zilinskas@aesop.rutgers.edu  

New Jersey - 
Rutgers 
University

4 

203 2499 1040 

0.20 0.00 0.50 0.00 not specified  

133 2410 1499 McGrath, Margaret T.  
631-727-3595  
mtm3@cornell.edu  

New York -Ithaca 
: Cornell 
University

1 

133 2410 1060 

0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Neufeld, Howard S.  
828-262-2683  
neufeldhs@appstate.edu  

OTHER-
Appalachian State 
University

all 203 2499 1060 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Wiese, Cosima B  
 
cwiese@misericordia.edu  

OTHER-College 
Misericordia

4 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Decoteau, Dennis  
814-865-2572  
drd10@psu.edu  

Pennsylvania - 
Pennsylvania 
State

1,2,3 203 2410 1020 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Grulke, Nancy E  
 
ngrulke@fs.fed.us  

USDA Forest 
Service, Pacific 
Southwest Region

1,2,3,4,5 203 612 1020 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Burkey, Kent  
919-515-1620  
kent_burkey@ncsu.edu  

USDA-ARS 3, 4 203 2499 1060 0.25 0.25 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Booker, Fitzgerald  
919-515-9495  
fbooker@mindspring.com  

USDA-ARS Air 
Quality Research 
Unit

all 203 2499 1060 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Ainsworth, Elizabeth A  
217-265-9887  
ainswort@uiuc.edu  

USDA-ARS-
Urbana

3,4 206 1820 1040 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  

Bytnerowicz, Andrzej  
909-680-1562  
abytnerowicz@fs.fed.us  

USDA-Forest 
Service/CA

all 203 2499 1060 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 not specified  
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